
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

SOUTH EASTERN UNIVERSITY OF SRI LANKA 
 

Accelerating Higher Education Expansion and Development Operation (AHEAD) 
 

INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB) 
 

 

SUPPLY, INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE OF LABORATORY EQUIPMENT FOR 

THE DEPARTMENT OF BIO-SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGY 

 (SEU/AHEAD/RA1/BST/GOODS/NCB/2019/01) 

 

1.  The Chairman, Department Procurement Committee (Major) of the South Eastern University of 

Sri Lanka invites sealed bids from eligible and qualified bidders for procurement of the following 

equipment. 

 

2.   Bidding will be conducted through National Competitive Bidding (NCB) method. 

3.   Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from Deputy Director / Procurement, OTS, 

AHEAD Operation, South Eastern University of Sri Lanka, University Park, Oluvil # 32360  (Telephone 

: 067 22 55177) from 9.00 a.m. to 2.30 pm on week days. 

4.   A Bid Security obtained from a Central Bank approved commercial bank to the value of Rs. 200,000/- 

(Two Hundred Thousand) should be submitted along with the bids. 

5.   A complete set of bidding documents in English Language may be purchased by interested bidders on the 

submission of a written application and upon payment of non-refundable fee of LKR 5,000/= from 9.00 

am to 3.00 pm up to 25.07.2019. The mode of payment shall be either by cash payable at Shroff of the 

University or bank draft in favour of “Bursar, South Eastern University of Sri Lanka”. 
 

6.   Sealed Bids should be marked “Tender for Supply, Installation and Maintenance of Laboratory 

Equipment for the Department of Bio-Systems Technology” on the top left hand corner of the 

envelope and delivered to the Chairman, Department Procurement Committee (Major), South 

Eastern University of Sri Lanka, University Park, Oluvil # 32360 or placed in the tender box kept 

in the office of the Registrar, South Eastern University of Sri Lanka, on or before 2.00 p.m. on 

29.07.2019. All bids must be accompanied by bid security as stated above. Bids will be opened in the 

presence of the bidders’ representatives who choose to attend in person at 2.15 p.m. on 29.07.2019 at 

the Board Room – 2, Administrative Building, South Eastern University of Sri Lanka, University Park, 

Oluvil # 32360. Late bids will be rejected. 

 
Chairman 

Department Procurement Committee (Major) 

South Eastern University of Sri Lanka 

University Park, Oluvil #32360 

04.07.2019 

SN Description Quantity 
Bid Security  

amount  

01 Stereo Microscope  01 

Rs. 200,000/- 

02 Polymerase Chain Reaction (PCR) 01 

03 Steamer 01 

04 Digital Smoker  01 

05 Can Seamer 01 

06 Meat mixer 01 

07 Solar dryer 01 

08 Hot air dryer 01 


